06-25-2003



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings

(Rev. 03/01)

Form **PTO-1594**

102481521

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

t. Name of conveying party(ies): \int . 2	3.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rollway Bearing Corp.		Name: <u>Emerson Power Transmission Ithaca, Inc.</u> Internal
noliway bearing corp.		Address:
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 670 S. Aurora Street
☐ Corporation-State (DE)		City: Ithaca State: NY Zip: 14850
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? ☐ Yes 🏻 No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	_	Limited Partnership
	■ Merger	□ Corporation-State □ Delaware □ Delaware
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other
Other		if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Effective Date:December 31, 2002		representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
. Application number(s) or registration number((s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		618,610
		Ti si
	Additional number(s) attac	thed ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ →
. Name and address of party to whom correspo	, ,	6. Total number of applications and
oncerning document should be mailed:	STREETICG	registrations involved:
Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.		
Internal Address:		
		_ Enclosed
and the second s		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address7700 Bonhomme		8. Deposit account number:
Suite 400		08-0750
City: St. Louis State:	MO Zip: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	/E 1110 0. 70E
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Λ	1.00011
	Hose	June 18, 2003
Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.		Doto
Joseph E. Walsh, Jr. Name of Person Signing		gnature Date
Joseph E. Walsh, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including co	gnature Ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Name of Person Signing	I documents to be recorded with	graturo

06/24/2003

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS THEREON

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 31st day of December, 2002 between

ROLLWAY BEARING CORP. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a

business address at 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801

and EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION ITHACA, INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 620 S. Aurora Street, Ithaca, New York,

14850.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the lawful owner throughout the world of the Trademarks and

Trademark Registrations thereon listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to the

Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ONE US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept all right,

title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement

and to keep for itself any recovery derived therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its

duly authorized Representative.

ROLLWAY BEARING CORP.

By:

Harley M. Smith Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0250

EXHIBIT A

Rollway Trademark Registrations

	Mark	Registration Number	Country
1	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	618610	United States
2	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	A239609	Australia
3	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	92252	Austria
4	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	328428	Benelux
5	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	007206801	Brazil
6	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	211420	Canada
7	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	161786	China P.R.
8	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	198916	Cyprus
9	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	5951980	Denmark
10	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	81877	Finland
11	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	1628048	France
12	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	886764	Germany
13	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	960712	Great Britain
14	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	6414BR	Greece
15	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	A4193R	Guinea
16	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	B785/1983	Hong Kong
17	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	51670	Iran
18	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	48353	Israel
19	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	590258	Italy
20	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	973341	Japan
21	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	249108	Mexico
22	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	107182	Norway
23	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	203322	Portugal
24	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	2R11554	Romania
25	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	90/27	Saudi Arabia
26	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	3719/79	South Africa
27	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	916643	Spain
28	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	141974	Sweden
29	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	112756	Turkey
30	ROLLWAY (Stylized)	3719/79	Venda
	(
-			
L		1	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/23/2003 REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0251